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Mt. Pleasant, Texas

. \NESTOCK COMisg;, ;
e

Sale Every Tuesday at 11am
903-575-9099
WEEKLY MABKET BEPORT
DATE~ 03/05/2024 HEAD~483
BULLS $1.16-$1.43
HORSES
BRED COWS $925-2300
PAIRS $820-$2475 Sheep/ GOATS $70-$225
STEERS HEIFERS
UNDER 300LB $2.45-$3.95 UNDER 300LB $2.00-$3.70
300-400LB $2.45-$3.85 300-400LB $1.90-$3.30
400+-500LB $2.20-$3.45 400-500LB $2.12-$3.02
500-600LB $1.95-83.00 500-600LB $1.50-$2.90
600-700LB $1.95-$2.82 600+7001LB $1.50-$2.50
7100-800LB $1.97-$2.42 700-800LB $1.50-$2.30
800LB £ UP $1.30-$2.10 800LB ¢ UP $1.20-$1.87

PLAINER CATTLE BELOW THESE FIGURES,

We appreciate your business!!




East Texas Livestock, Inc

893 State Hwy 7 West
Crockett, Texas 75835
936-544-2246
Easttexaslivestock.com
Weekly Market Report
Date: March 5, 2024 Volume: 1011
Slaughter Cows Slaughter Bulls: $105.00 to $143.00
CanNNerS. e $ 96.00 to$ 108.00
Boning/Utility..... $ 109.00 to $ 119.00
CUTOS s ianins $ 120.00 to $ 131.00
(Some lower grading or lower yielding cows and bulls fall below these figures)
Bred Cows: $940.00 to $2100.00 Cow/Calf Pairs....5$1225.00 to $2400.00
Feeder Calves
Large Frame #1 Large Frame #1
Feeder Steers/Bulls Feeder Heifers
150 to 200 Ibs......52.88 to $4.65 $2.39to $3.80
205 to 300 Ibs......52.74 to $3.90 $2.26 to $3.48
305 to 400 Ibs......52.52 to $4.00 $2.16to0 $3.72
405 to 500 Ibs..... $2.28 to $3.68 $2.05 to $3.36
505 to 600 Ibs..... $2.18 to $3.22 $1.85 t0 $2.90
605 to 800 Ibs..... $1.99 to $2.92 $1.61t05$2.84
Some lower quality and hard-to-place cattle fall below these figures.
Total Sellers: 162 Order Buyers: 55 Packer Buyers: 8
Weekly Summary

Compared to last week’s market, all weight class price averages on both feeder steers and
heifers ended fully $4 to $7 stronger. Slaughter cows today ended $3 higher with the slaughter
bulls being steady.

It appears the marketing numbers are weakening which fuels fire on the feeder calf
demand. Buyers are stepping up their aggression and competition to fill their orders. Odds are
the marketing numbers will continue to decrease pushing a already bullish market demand
higher.

NOTICE: OUR NEW STARTING TIME WEEKLY WILL BE 11:00 am WITH SLAUGHTER COWS AND
BULLS

Paul Craycraft East Texas Livestock Case Craycraft
936-545-5251 936-544-2246 936-545-5045



PARIS LIVESTOCK

PO Box 2047 Paris, Tx 75461

Office: 903-739-2575 Fax: 903-739-2580

Market Report

Date: 3/6/2024 #Head: 1373 #Sellers: 155
Bulls: 41 Cows: 519 Yearlings: 813 Goats: 1
Steers - Prices per cwt! Heifers - Prices per cwt!

300-DOWN 300-425 300-DOWN 260-360

300-400 310-415 300-400 280-330

400-500 290-350 400-500 250-315

500-600 250-340 500-600 220-357

600-UP 170-295 600-UP 160-270

Plainer calf prices below these figures!

Slaughter -

cows 50-123 cwt Video Cattle -

HEAVY BULLS | 80-149.50 cwt Howideo

PAIRS $800-$3150

STOCKER COWS | $500-$2600

BABY CALVES | $50-$450

GOATS $200 head

COMMENTS

Packer cows and bulls steady to 4 dollars higher. Outstanding market on the stock cows today through
and through. On the calf and yearling side of things, we would see steer cattle go 5 dollars higher and
heifer cattle lose 5 dollars. During last weeks sale, the gap between steers and heifers closed several
dollars but returned this week. We have several more herds of cows coming over the next few weeks, if
you have questions about buying or selling with us we would be glad to help! See yall next Wednesday!!

ATTENTION** Starting immediately all cattle must be weaned a MINIMUM of 45 days

and bulls must be castrated in order to qualify as “weaned”.




LONGVIEW LIVESTOCK

PO BOX 4579
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
903.753.4602

LONGVIEWLIVESTOCK@GMAIL.COM

WEEKLY MARKET. REPORT

Sale every Thursday, 12 PM =

Date of sale: l !A ; zq Number of head: 30'

STEERS

Under 300 lbs. IHD '430
300-400 Ibs. '%' qzs

s0050016s. 140 =368
500-6001s. _ 4O = S20
600-700 Ibs. 140 - 260
s00-8000s. |40 - 24T, e

Slaughter cows ‘l ,' l z h
Heavy Bulls 'Ol 2 ' SS

Plavn Cattle Behw ThesesFipaen . ,,

HEIFERS

Under 300 1bs. _J40= 390
300-4001bs. _ JHO= 330
400-500 Ibs. [40- 356
500-600 Ibs. 140 - 280
600-700 lbs. *O- 280
700800 1bs. _ JHO= 2|8
S GOS M
Top pairs IM
Baby Calves __ 200= 500

Gonre $ Sherp
35-)4S 12HB




oaTE: 3-1- 2%

50 BUYERS

130  sLLErs

STOCKER STEERS:
UNDER 300 LBS
300-400 LBS
400-500 LBS
500-600 LBS
600-700 LBS

700 LBS AND OVER

STOCKER HEIFERS:
UNDER 300 LBS
300-400 LBS
400-500 LBS
500-600 LBS
600-700 LBS

700 LBS AND OVER

ROPING STEERS

SLAUGHTER COWS:

PAIRS:
STOCKER COWS:
OPEN COWS

BABY CALVES:

HORSES:
GOATS:

NACOGDOCHES LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
SALE EVERY THURSDAY 10:00 AM
936-564-8661
MARKET REPORT
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*#xxxx*PLAIN CATTLE PRICES WILL BE LOWER****



ATHENS COMMISSION CO.
PHONE: 903-675-3333
FAX: 903-675-2041
WEBSITE: www.ATHENSCOMMISSION.com

MARKET REPORT

DATE: 3- #- 2

#HEAD: ﬂgq #SELLER: \\/{g

STEERS HEIFERS

UNDER 300 Ibs: Zeo— /S " 2oo0 - %D
300-400 Ibs: 2 &° ~ /o0 JES ~F65
400-500 1bs:_ /L0 - 37P /SO~ 325
500 1bs + /S0 - F30 J/AS — Z3/0
SLAUGHTER PAIRS

cows: 3K-/27 Top: £/50. 5 A Eoomm 2

.=

HEAVY BULLS: 98 - /¥ Low-Middle: ¥/220. C4 o

STOCKER COWS :_ 48 - 200

BABY CALVES : P00, = f fs2.%
HORSES : /0.2 f “¢o=%
GOATS : 744 = [ *320 "

*Attention*
This market is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of

livestock offered for this sale date. There may be instanccs where
some sales do not fit within these reporting guidelines and therefore
will not be included in this report. Plainer livestock prices will fall

below these figures!

COMMENTS:




MARKET REPORT

Emory Livestock Auction, Inc.
Phone number: 903-473-2512 Fax: 903-473-4366
Email: EmoryLivestock@yahoo.com
Website: www.EmoryLivestockAuction.com

Date: 7-7- Z¢
#Head: \ D\P \P #Seller: %C]
Steers Heifers
UNDER 300 Ibs:_225~ &£ UNDER3001bs:__Z¢@- /o
300-400 Ibs: zoo - 20 300 - 400 lbs:_/#S - 380
400 - 500 Ibs:_/g£.S™~ oo 400 - 500 Ibs:_/5% - FoS_
500 Ibs +_/7S— 3Z& 500 Ibs +_sop - 272
Slaughter Pairs
Cows: 40— /7 Top: 7w, = & * 7o <

Heavy Bulls: /o2 - /s3— Low-Middle: #9@, = 4 ~&w =

Stocker Cows: 45 - 228~ Horses: /0= 4 ~szm =
Baby Calves: 7 = 4 %4/ 5Goats/Sheep: #5524 "4 &

* Attention*
This market is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock

offered for sale on this date. There may be instances where some sales do
not fit within these reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
this report. Plainer livestock prices will fall below these figures!

Additional comments:



Tri-County Livestock Market

Market Report 3-9-24

Steers Lo High Heifers Lo High
Under 300 Under
2.00 3.90 2.00 3.40
Ibs 300 Ibs
300 -
300 - 400 lbs 2.00 3.75 2.00 3.40
400 Ibs
400 -
400 - 500 Ibs 1.75 3.25 1.50 3.20
500 Ibs
500 -
500 - 600 Ibs 1.70 3.25 1.50 2.90
600 lbs
600 -
600 - 700 Ibs 1.55 2.70 1.40 2.55
700 lbs
700-
700-800 Ibs 1.45 2.67 1.20 2.30
800 Ibs
Lower Lower
Quality Quality
Steers Heifers
Slaughter Stocker
.60 1.30 1100.00 1950.00
Cows Cows
Top
Heavy Bulls 1.10 1.53 ) 1300.00 2500.00
Pairs
Low-
Light Bull
wat: BAES Middle
**F*Weaned
ttl
Rt Baby
brought
Calves
above these
figures***
****Some

plain cattle
below these
figures**#**

Total Head: 510



Cattleman’s Livestock-Paris

March 9, 2024
Current Head Count: 659

Cows: 223 Bulls: 19 Calves: 378

Goats: 39 Sellers: 80
Steers
« 300 Ibs and under:
300-400 Ibs:
400-500 Ibs:
500-600 Ibs:

600-700 Ibs:
700-800 Ibs:
800 and up:
EIFERS
300 Ibs and under:
300-400 Ibs:
400-500 Ibs:
500-600 Ibs:
600-700 Ibs:
700-800 Ibs:
800 and up:
SLAUGHTER
Cows:
Bulls:
STOCKERS
Stocker:
Pairs:

[ ] I [ ] [ ] ° ° ° [ ] [ ]

OTHERS

. Baby Calves:
Holstein Steers:
Holstein Heifers:
Goats & Sheep:

200-385
190-370
180-355
160-325

120-285
110-265
100-247.50

200-360
190-335
175-330
160-310
155-270
110-250
100-230

65-133
100-151

400-2450
1200-2500

250-600
100-140
0

40-310



